
SIGNAL TOWER LIGHTTL40 - SERIES

Power Supply

Power Consumption

Temperature

Temperature

Humidity

Humidity

100-240 VAC 50/60 Hz

24 VDC  15%

24 VDC ± 15%

0.8 VA/Light
Color of LED Unit Red, Yellow, Green, Blue, White

Status Pattern

  (Setting)

Continue

Flashing 
and Buzzer

50 Time/Minute
115 Time/Minute
517 Time/Minute

Buzzer 90 dB Max (at 1M.)
Lamp Life 100,000 Hr.

Communication

Protocol
Baud Rate
Parity
Stop Bit
Data Bit
Maximum
Support Node

Ambient
Operation

MODBUS RTU
4800, 9600, 19200, 38400
None
1
8

1-15

Cํ 06 otCํ 01-

85% RH Non-Condensing

85% RH Non-Condensing
Ambient
Storage

Cํ 08 otCํ 02-

Protection Degree IP 30
Installation

Material
Tower
Bracket

Pole

ABS-V0
ABS-V0

Aluminium
Size

Weight

40 mm.

185 g.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION )คินคทเนาดงาทิตับมสณุค(

DESCRIPTION )ิตับมสณุค(

OPERATION )นางาํทรากะณษกัล(

WIRING DIAGRAM )นางชใอตรากรจงว(

การประกอบ Signal Tower Light

Wiring Example   [Contact switch]

Wiring Example   [NPN/PNP Transistor drive]

Grey

Pink

Red-Blue

Grey
Purple

Pink

Grey-Pink

Grey

Purple

Pink

nrettaP hsalF าคง้ัตรากงดสแ
Bracket & Pole

)MB2-04LT ะลแ M02-04LT นุระาพฉเ(

TL40-100/ TL40-1B0 TL40-200/ TL40-20M/ TL40-2B0/ TL40-2BM TL40-300/ TL40-3B0

TL40-100/ TL40-1B0  (NPN Drive) TL40-100/ TL40-1B0  (PNP Drive)

Grey

Pink

Grey

Pink

Red-Blue

Grey
Purple
Pink

Grey-Pink
Red-Blue
Grey-Pink

Grey

Purple

Pink
Grey

Purple

Pink

TL40-200/ TL40-20M/ TL40-2B0/ TL40-2BM
NPN Drive NPN Drive

TL40-200/ TL40-20M/ TL40-2B0/ TL40-2BM
PNP Drive

TL40-300/ TL40-3B0

N

L

N

L

UM-[TL40-Series]-F67-01

DIP-SW

Flash 1

Flash 2

Flash 3

1 2

1 2

1 2 1 2

Power Supply

(Non-polar)

24 VDC  15%

24 VDC  15%

24 VDC  15%

24 VDC  15%

24 VDC  15%

Power Supply

(Non-polar)

30

อานสถานะ LED หรือ Input ผาน Computer ดวย RS-485
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นักยวดาขเ eloP บัก  tekcarB บอกะรปรากงายอวัต •

)มิรสเณรกปุอ(Accessories 

Unit : mm.

DIMENSION )งารปูระลแดานข(

B1

B2
 

B1 B2 )งาทศิท 2 ดไบัรป( B3 B4

B4

P0B4P1B2 P3B3P2B2P1B1P2B1

 5
0 

 4
 

 8
 

 2
 

 16 

17.95 

14 

P1

17.95 

P3,PS

 165 

 45 

 17.95 

M16 x 1.5

P2

17.95 

 14 

 1
65

 
 4

  8
 

 2
 

 16 

B3,BS

Accessories Dimension )มิรสเณรกปุอ งารปูระลแดานข(

Type: A Type: B

 

Baud Rate

1 2

1
2

Address

Flash

1 2 3 4

• Bracket

• Bracket

• Pole

UM-[TL40-Series]-F67-01

12.95 

17.95 

10 

P3              PS

P0 P1 P2 P3

• Pole

กิตสาลพ : ุดสัว
(ABS-V0) มยีนเิมูลอ : ุดสัว 613 SUS

 ุดสัว
PS

อ้ืซง่ัสรากงายอวัต

TL40-200-P2B2-GYRBW

TL40-100-P2B1-GYR

TL40-100-P1B2-RG

TL40-100-P1B1-R

TL40-200-P0B4-GR

TL40-200-P3B3-GYRBW

Bracket 90 ํ

Pole Thread

ORDERING CODE )อ้ืซง่ัสอตดิตราก(
Power Supply & Option

TL40 - - -
Accessories

Power Supply & Option

100  24 VDC ±15%  
(Status Pattern Continuous)

200 (Status Pattern Continuous/ Flashing)

300 100-240 VAC
(Status Pattern Continuous/ Flashing)

Color

W White

B Blue

R Red

Y Yellow

G Green

Accessories (Installation)

P1B1 Pole + Bracket

P2B1 Pole (Long) + Bracket

P2B2 Pole(Thread) + Bracket (2 Way)

P1B2 Pole + Bracket (2 Way)

Color

ีส 5 ,น้ัช 5 ดุสงูสดไกอืลเ ***

1B0   
(Status Pattern Continuous) + Buzzer

2B0 (Status Pattern Continuous/ Flashing) + Buzzer

20M

(Status Pattern Continuous/ Flashing) + Buzzer + RS-4852BM

(Status Pattern Continuous/ Flashing) + RS-485

3B0 100-240 VAC
(Status Pattern Continuous/ Flashing) + Buzzer

P3B3 Pole (Thread) + Bracket90 

PSBS Pole (Thread) + Bracket 90 ํ(SUS 316)ํ

ิติมะลแดานข

Type: A

P0B4 None Pole, Bracket 90 ํ Type: B

hctiwS piD งนหแำตงดสแปูร

RS-485 Communication )584-SR นาผราสอ่ืสราก(
Reg. Address

Decimal Hex
Contents Format Word Access

0

3

6
7
8
9

0x000
0x001

0x002
0x003
0x004
0x005

0x006
0x007
0x008

0x009

LED White Colour
LED Blue Colour
LED Green Colour
LED Yellow Colour
LED Red Colour
Buzzer
Enable MODBUS RTU

Parity
Baud Rate
Address

Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int

Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int

1
R/W
R/W

R/W
R/W
R/W
R/W
R/W

Read Only
Read Only
Read Only

1

1

1
1

1

1 1
2 1

4 1
5 1

Table 1: MODBUS RTU Register

0000 H = OFF
0001 H = ON  Continous

0000 H = Disable Control by MODBUS RTU
0001 H = Enable Control by MODBUS RTU

0002 H = Flash speed 1

0102 H = Flash speed 2

0202 H = Flash speed 3

 บัรหำสาคนยีขเรากีธิว Register 0x000  งึถ 0x005 
นางำทหใ rezzuB อืรห pmaL าคง้ัตอ่ืพเ

 บัรหำส Register 0x006 (Enable MODBUS RTU)

Baud Rate Configuration.Flash Configuration. Address Configuration.
4800

1 2

9600

1 2

19200

1 2

38400

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

Address = 1
1 2 3 4

Address = 2
1 2 3 4

Address = 3
1 2 3 4

Address = 4
1 2 3 4

Address = 5
1 2 3 4

Address = 6
1 2 3 4

Address = 0
1 2 3 4

Address = 7
1 2 3 4

Address = 8
1 2 3 4

Address = 9
1 2 3 4

Address = 10
1 2 3 4

Address = 11
1 2 3 4

Address = 12
1 2 3 4

Address = 13
1 2 3 4

Address = 14
1 2 3 4

Address = 15
1 2 3 4

Flash 1

Flash 2

Flash 3

UTR SUBDOM นางชใรากีธิว
นางชใรากงอต่ีท etar duaB ะลแ sserddA าคง้ัตหใ .1

งอ่ืรคเดปเ รากำทวลแ   
 ง้ัรคกุท SUBDOM elbanE งอตมหใงอ่ืรคเดปเรากีม่ีทง้ัรคกุท .2

" าคนยีขเ(   )600x0 retsigeR ่ีทปไงล "H 1000

)retsigeR งาราตมาต( hsalF อืรห FFO ,NO หใง่ัสรากงอต่ีทาคนยีขเ .3
มหใงอ่ืรคเต็ซเีรงอต etar duaB ะลแ sserddA าคนย่ีลปเรากงอตาถ .4

ง้ัรคกุท .2 อขมาตำทะลแ   

24 VDC ±15%

24 VDC ±15%

24 VDC ±15%

24 VDC ±15%

24 VDC ±15%

Reg. Address
Decimal Hex

Contents Format Word Access

256

259

0x0100
0x0101
0x0102
0x0103
0x0104
0x0105

0x0106
0x0107
0x0108
0x0109
0x010A
0x010B

INPUT Line White
INPUT Line Blue
INPUT Line Green
INPUT Line Yellow
INPUT Line Red
INPUT Line Buzzer

Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int

1
R
R

R
R
R
R

1

257 1
258 1

260 1
261 1

Table 2: MODBUS RTU Register Input

262

265

INPUT Status Line White
INPUT Status Line Blue
INPUT Status Line Green
INPUT Status Line Yellow
INPUT Status Line Red
INPUT Status Line Buzzer

Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int
Unsigned int

1
R
R

R
R
R
R

1

263 1
264 1

266 1
267 1

0000 H = OFF
0001 H = ON  Continous

Input Logic

0000 H = OFF
0001 H = ON  Continous
0002 H = ON  Flash

Input Status


